Landon State Office Building 900 SW Jackson Street, Room 504 Topeka, KS 66612



Phone: (785) 296-2436 Fax: (785) 296-0231 shawn.sullivan@ks.gov

Shawn Sullivan, Director of the Budget

Sam Brownback, Governor

February 7, 2017

The Honorable Daniel Hawkins, Chairperson House Committee on Health and Human Services Statehouse, Room 521-E Topeka, Kansas 66612

Dear Representative Hawkins:

SUBJECT: Fiscal Note for HB 2218 by House Committee on Health and Human

Services

In accordance with KSA 75-3715a, the following fiscal note concerning HB 2218 is respectfully submitted to your committee.

HB 2218 would change the definition of a "health care provider" in the School Sports Head Injury Protection Act to include any licensee of the healing arts, as defined by KSA 65-2802(d). The current definition does not include those individuals licensed in osteopathic and chiropractic medicine.

Enactment of HB 2218 would have no fiscal effect.

Sincerely,

Shawn Sullivan,

Director of the Budget

cc: Dale Dennis, Education

Cathy Brown, Board of Healing Arts